[image: image1.png]
[image: image2.png]NAS 9-19100
Modification 98
Page 2 of 8

A.  Obligate funds of $ 8,081,269
De-obligate funds of (% 123.884)

Net Total obligations $7,957,385

B. LIMITATION OF FUNDS (52.232-22)(Page 1-15) is revised as follows:
1. Paragraph (m)

Delete: $860,127,992
Add:  $867,085,377

Delete: $33,000,000.58
Add:  $34,000,000.58

2. Revised pages I-15 and I-16 reflecting these revisions is attached for ease of
reference.
C. Funding recapitulation is corrected as follows:
Prior Cumulative Modification 96 Revised Cumulative
Through Mod. 9% This Obligation Obligation
Total Cost $ 860,127,992.00 $ 6,957,385 $ 867,085,377.00
Fee $ 33,000,000.58 $ 1,000,000 $ 34,000,000.58

Total $ 893,127,992.58 $ 7,957,385 $ 901,085,377.58




[image: image3.png]CONTRAcf NAS 9-19100

MODIFICATION 98

PAGE

. JTANDARD FORM 30, BLOCK4 - PURCHASE REQUEST, AND BLOCK 12 -
CCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA:

PURCHASE REQUEST NO.98280EALD

(Y). (

ACCOUNTING CODE

30F 8

EA-99SEATD ): OBLIGATE $ 8,081,269

PWC (IF NEEDED)

FS

APPROP

AMOUNT

—
QOO SNOYO B W N -

—
N +—

13

R26691000-5A-EG2550-EG11

R25941000-5A-35M2550-35M11

$25171000-5A-ES2550-ES11

622-01-21-01-5A-SN2550-5N11
323-29-01-01-5A-SN2550-SN11
250-20-03-PG-5A-EV2550-EV1]
260-10-01-09-5A-EC2550-EC11
396-20-EC-03-5A-EC2550-EC11
475-81-06-60-5A-5N2550-SN11
478-32-00-38-5A-EG2550-EG11
575-13-12-EC-5A-EC2550-EC11
575-15-EC-08-5A-EC2550-EC11
575-15-EC-09-5A-EC2550-EC11
575-15-EC-18-5A-EC2550-EC11
575-15-EC-32-5A-EC2550-EC11
575-15-EG-12-5A-EG2550-EG11
575-15-EP-05-5A-EP2550-EP11
575-15-E5-13-5A-ES2550-ES11
575-15-ES-14-5A-ES2550-ES11
575-15-ES-15-5A-ES2550-ES11
575-15-E5-16-5A-ES52550-E511
575-15-EV-06-5A-EV2550-EV11
575-81-04-EC-5A-EC2550-EC11
575-81-05-WV-5A-EA2550-EALl
575-81-05-WV-5A-EV2550-EV11
575-81-16-SF-5A-ER2550-ER11
599-20-1C-M1-5A-EG2550-EG11
599-20-02-ER-5A-ER2550-ER11
599-41-EC-01-5A-EC2550-EC11
250-10-05-02-5A-EV2550-EG11
250-10-21-20-5A-EV2550-EV1]
250-10-21-40-5A-ER2550-ER11
250-10-21-40-5A-ER2550-ER11
250-20-02-01-5A-EV2550-EV11
250-20-02-10-5A-SN2550-SN11
250-90-02-MP-5A-SN2550-SN11
250-90-10-A7-5A-SN2550-SN11
250-90-22-32-5A-SN2550-SN11
250-90-22-52-5A-SN2550-SN11
260-10-02-CM-5A-EP2550-EP11
260-10-02-CM-5A-EV2550-EV11
260-10-02-99-5A-EV2550-EG11

953-36-WE-27
146-61-WS-03
260-98-WS-01

809/00111
808/90110
808/90111
808/90110
809/00112
808/90111
808/90111
808/90111
808/90111
808/90111
808/90111
808/90111
808/90111
808/90111
808/90111
808/90111
808/90111
808/90111
808/90111
808/90111
808/90111
808/90111
808/90111
808/90111
808/90111
808/90111
808/90111
808/90111
808/90111
809/00111
809/00111
809700111
809/00111
809/00111
809/00111
809/00111
809/00111
809/00111
809/00111
809/00111
809/00111
809/00111

$65,000
$45,000
$1,000
$1,100
$7,684
$72,000
$47,200
$100,017
$170
$450,979
$95,000
$300,000
$38,000
$100,000
$83,000
$10,000
$75,000
$163,000
$122,000
$121,000
$58,000
$380,000
$220,000
$678,849
$40,000
$16,000
$77,000
$50,000
$100,000
$45,000
$45,000
$60,000
$30,000
$105,000
$38,010
$2,200
$4,300
$15,767
$150,000
$6,400
$45,000
$163,500




[image: image4.png]1.

PURCHASE REQUEST NO.98280EALD

1999
1999
1999
1999
1999
1999
1999
1999
1999
1999
1999
1999

. 1999

MA RC ACCOUNTING CODE

- e R e e G e e e e e e e R R W G = e A L R R M R W P T TR TR TP TR MR R TR R MY e M Gh N A e ML M e R A T M Ae e A T MR R S A S M M A G e e e e

260-10-04-GP-5A-EV2550-EV11
260-10-21-NG-5A-EM2550-EM11
260-10-21-01-5A-ER2550-ER11
260-10-22-01-5A-E52550-ES11
260-10-23-30-5A-EV2550-EV11
260-10-23-30-5A-ES2550-ES11
394-20-01-01-5A-EP2550-EP11
394-40-SP-41-5A-EP2550-EP11
396-20-EC-03-5A-EC2550-EC11
477-72-EM-95-5A-EM2550-EM11
477-72-EV-02-5A-EV2550-EV11
477-72-01-KU-5A-EV2550-EV11
477-72-10-10-5A-EC2550-EC11
477-73-16-AD-5A-EC2550-EC11
477-73-16-12-5A-EC2550-EC11
477-73-16-26-5A-EC2550-EC11
478-34-EC-01-5A-EC2550-EC11
478-35-16-30-5A-EC2550-EC11
478-82-EC-01-5A-EC2550-EC11
478-87-ER-50-5A-ER2550-ER11
478-87-ES5-95-5A-E52550-ES11
478-87-02-15-5A-ES2550-ES11
478-88-EV-02-5A-EV2550-EV11
575-15-EV-19-5A-EV2550-EV11
575-15-SN-22-5A-SN2550-SN11
580-20-04-01-5A-EV2550-EV11
580-50-02-ER-5A-ER2550-ER11
580-50-02-ER-5A-ER2550-ER11
580-50-02-01-5A-ES2550-ES11
580-50-05-01-5A-ER2550-ER11
580-60-01-EV-5A-EV2550-EV11
953-36-ER-50-5A-ER2550-ER11
953-36-ER-50-5A-ER2550-ER11
953-36-KA-99-5A-EV2550-EV11
111-10-95-01-5A-SN2550-SN11
111-30-50-01-5A-SN2550-SN11
131-50-20-22-5A-EC2550-EC11
131-50-20-23-5A-SN2550-SN11
274-01-97-07-5A-SN2550~SN11
274-01-98-12-5A-SN2550-SN11
274-01-99-15-5A-EP2550-EP11
344-38-11-01-5A-SN2550-SN11

CONTINUED EA-99SEATD

PWC (IF NEEDED)

CONTR~.T NAS 9-19100

MODIFICATION 98

PAGE

FS

4 OF 8

APPROP

809/00111
809/00111
809/00111
809/00111
809/00111
809/00111
809/00111
809/00111
809/00111
809/00111
809/00111
809/00111
809/00111
809/00111
809/00111
809/00111
809/00111
809/00111
809/00111
809/00111
809/00111
809/00111
809/00111
809/00111
809/00111
809/00111
809/00111
809/00111
809/00111
809/00111
809/00111
809/00111
809/00111
809/00111
809/00110
809/00110
809/00110
809/00110
809/00110
809/00110
809/00110
809/00110

AMOUNT

$344,000
$30,000
$100,000
$3,150
$125,000
$3,150
$4,800
$3,000
$200,000
$130,000
$200,000
$30,000
$100,000
$150,000
$1,000
$60,000
$300,000
$90,000
$45,000
$60,000
$44,000
$22,000
$8,000
$15,000
$5,040
$36,000
$400,000
$400,000
$100,000
$20,000
$60,000
$100,000
$100,000
$170,000
$112,000
$5,000
$100,000
$73,750
$39,064
$4,569
$20,000
$10,000




[image: image5.png]PURCHASE REQUEST NO.98280EA1D

# PY MA RC ACCOUNTING CODE

85 1999 00
86 1999 00
87 1999 00
88 1999 00
89 1999 00

370-22-93-01-5A-SN2550-5N11
624-06-01-01-5A-SN2550-5N11
624-08-01-01-5A-SN2550-SN11
859-00-01-01-5A-SN2550-SN11
865-10-01-01-5A-SN2550-SN11

CONTINUED EA-99SEATD

PWC (IF NEEDED)

CONTRALT NAS 9-19100

MODIFICATION 98
PAGE 5 OF 8

FS APPROP

29 809/00110
29 809/00110
29 809/00110
29 809/00110
29 809/00110

AMOUNT

$26,850




[image: image6.png]31/22/99

nFOBLIGATE FUNDS ON THE ETA CONTRACT, NAS 9-19100, AS INDICATED BELOW:

PR 98280EAl / 19 906-43-01-01-5A-EX2550-EX11

PR# 98280EA1C/131

344-37-44-01-5A-5N2550-SN11

1998 100,000

1999 OHECSN44E ,R,0 23,884

123,884

CONTRACT NAS 9-19100
MODIFICATION 98
PAGE 6 OF 8




[image: image7.png]NAS 9-19100
Modification 98
Page 7 of 8

(2) The Contractor is not obligated to continue performance under this contract (including actions
under the Termination clause of this contract) or otherwise incur costs in excess of (i) the amount then
allotted to the contract by the Government or, (i1) if this is a cost-sharing contract, the amount then
allotted by the Government to the contract plus the Contractor’s corresponding share, until the
Contracting Officer notifies the Contractor in wniting that the amount allotted by the Government has
been increased and specifies an increased amount, which shall then constitute the total amount allotted
by the Government to this contract.

g) The estimated cost shall be increase to the extent that (1) the amount allotted by the Government
or, (2) if this is a cost-sharing contract, the amount then allotted by the Government to the contract plus
the Contractor’s corresponding share, exceeds the estimated cost specified in the Contract Funding
clause. If this is a cost-sharing contract, the increase shall be allocated in accordance with the formula
specified in the Contract Funding clause.

(h) No notice, communication, or representation in any form other than that specified in subparagraph
(f)(2) above, or from any person other than the Contracting Officer, shall affect the amount allotted by
the Government to this contract. In the absence of the specified notice, the Government is not obligated
to reimburse the Contractor for any costs in excess of the total amount allotted by the Government to this
contract, whether incurred during the course of the contract or as a result of termination.

(1) When and to the extent that the amount allotted by the Government to the contract is increased, any
costs that the Contractor incurs before the increase that are in excess of (1) the amount previously
allotted by the Government or, (2) if this is a cost-sharing contract, the amount previously allotted by the
Government to the contract plus the Contractor's corresponding share, shall be allowable to the same
extent as if incurred afterward, unless the Contracting Officer issues a termination or other notice and
directs that the increase is solely to cover termination or other specified expenses.

() Change orders shall not be considered an authorization to exceed the amount allotted by the
Government specified in paragraph (m), unless they contain a statement increasing the amount allotted.

(k) Nothing in this clause shall affect the right of the Government to terminate this contract. If this
contract is terminated, the Government and the Contractor shall negotiate an equitable distribution of all
property produced or purchased under the contract, based upon the share of costs incurred by each.

(1) If the Government does not allot sufficient funds to allow completion of the work, the Contractor is
entitled to a percentage of the fee specified in the Contract Funding clause equaling the percentage of
completion of the work contemplated by this contract.

(m) For purposes of payment of cost, exclusive of fee, the total amount allotted by the Government to

this contract is $867,085,377. This allotment is for science payload, and engineering, test, and analysis
services and covers the following period of performance:

I-15




[image: image8.png]NAS 9-19100
Modification 98
Page 8 of 8

January 1, 1994 through March 2, 1999. An additional amount of $34,000,000.58 is obligated under this
contract for pavment of fee. '
(End of clause)

[.12 SECURITY REQUIREMENTS FOR UNCLASSIFIED AUTOMATED INFORMATION
RESOURCES (NASA 18-52.204-76) (JUN 1990)

(a) In addition to complying with any functional and technical secunty requirements set forth in the
schedule and the clauses of this contract, the Contractor shall obtain special identification, as required by
the computer security manager, for its personnel who need unescorted or unsupervised physical access or
electronic access to the following limited controlled areas, systems, programs, and data:

(1) Areas: JSC Building 36, Rooms 1005, 1009, 2025C, and 2028.

(2) Systems: VAX 4000 series computers, PDP 11 series computers, VAX workstations, and personal
computers in the foregoing locations.

(3) Programs: experiment checkout and test software, real time mission support and data acquisition
software, and experiment data storage, display, and analysis software. Commercial off-the-shelf
software including data base management systems, graphics systems, word processors, and spread
sheets.

(4) Dara: life sciences experiment data from ground tests and from missions, data bases related to life
sciences experiments, and experiment documentation.

(5) The Contractor shall incorporate this clause in all subcontracts where the requirements identified in
paragraph (a) are applicable to performance of the subcontract.

(End of clause)

(END OF SECTION)

Page I-16




